PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Reinhard Kotulla	10/18/2005
Arnulf Staib	10/19/2005
Ralph Gillen	10/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics GmbH	
Street Address:	Sandhoferstrasse 116	
City:	Mannheim	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	68305	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11870606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)521-2883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-521-2851

Email: suja.subramaniam@roche.com

Correspondent Name: Sujatha Subramaniam Address Line 1: 9115 Hague Road

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22287 US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sujatha Subramaniam

Total Attachments: 2

500385766

source=Assignment - Inventors to RDG#page1.tif source=Assignment - Inventors to RDG#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020029 FRAME: 0172

ี เก ≱40.00

	Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. WP 22287 US1		
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):					
	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention				
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
V					
		Date of Filing:			
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
Tial.	of the Invention				
METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CONTINUOUS MONITORING OF THE CONCENTRATION OF AN ANALYTE Inventors (assignors)					
	Name	Addres	33		
Rein	hard KOTULLA	Schmiedtor 7, 67245 Lambsheim, Germany	′		
	HSTAIB	Stetterritzring 84, 64380 Rossdorf, German	_		
Ralp	h GILLEN	Schäfereiweg 6, 26871 Papenburg, German	<u>y</u>		

Assignee					
	Name	Addres	S		
Roch	e Diagnostics GmbH	Sandhoferstrasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany			

[Page | of 2]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. WP 22287 US1

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accraing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	$II \rightarrow II $	
Reinhard KOTULLA	Maridacid Trefulle 10/18/2001	
Arnulf STAIB	Fret 1 tell 10/19 1005	
Ralph GILLEN	Dast di 10/20/2005	

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 020029 FRAME: 0174